
Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

CLASSIFICATION
Date: 07/09/24 Started at: 14:45:06
Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.6C Posted at: 3:07 PM

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed
1 48 Valentino KNEZOVIC (NSW) / Motocity / Excite Motorsports / Billetta Imports / 

WD Racing
Yamaha YZF-R3 1:49.598  6 of  8 201

2 27 Calvin MOYLAN (WA) / RaceDNA Motorsports / XXXDRatedSuspension / MDG 
/ Shark Leathers

Kawasaki Ninja 1:49.816  8 of  8 .218 .218 205

3 14 Harrison WATTS (QLD) / Champion's Ride Days / Dunlop / Kawasaki Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.024  8 of  8 .426 .208 200
4 65 Will NASSIF (NSW) / 2 Step / Well Sprung / Anderson Stands / Nassville 

Racing
Yamaha YZF-R3 1:50.043  2 of  2 .445 .019 197

5 39 Scott NICHOLSON (VIC) / Traction Control M-sport / G. Williams Motorcycle 
Eng. / RST Moto / KYT

Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.093  6 of  8 .495 .050 198

6 20 Casey MIDDLETON (QLD) / RaceDNA Motorsports / XXXDRatedSuspension / 
MDG / Shark Leathers

Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.158  8 of  8 .560 .065 204

7 43 John PELGRAVE (QLD) / Marty's Moto / Fauna Solutions / ABRoofing / A&P 
Electrical

Yamaha YZF-R3 1:50.437  6 of  8 .839 .279 200

8 33 Jordy SIMPSON (SA) / YRD Yamaha / Link Int / Racebike Services / Simpson 
Crash / Simpson Signs

Yamaha YZF-R3 1:50.450  3 of  7 .852 .013 200

9 222 Lincoln KNIGHT (NSW) / Astina / Ricondi / Penrite Oil / YRD Yamaha YZF-R3 1:50.642  8 of  8 1.044 .192 196
10 95 Tara MORRISON (SA) / B&L Mechanical Air Serv. / Fearless M-c / Nightmare 

Designs / Active Tree Services
Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.666  8 of  8 1.068 .024 196

11 17 Joshua NEWMAN (NSW) / Wet4U / Addicted to Track / Independent Safe 
Access / Portbike / Cassons

Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.793  8 of  8 1.195 .127 200

12 56 Oscar LEWIS (NSW) / KYT Helmets Australia / Greenback / APEX bikes Yamaha YZF-R3 1:50.927  6 of  8 1.329 .134 193
13 7 Oliver SHORT (VIC) / Motoheaven / Dunlop / Fsport / HT Homes Kawasaki Ninja 1:51.251  4 of  8 1.653 .324 199
14 46 William HUNT (NSW) / Knight Designs / Flair Dancewear / Picture Me Rollin / 

AT1 Race Leathers
Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.263  8 of  8 1.665 .012 196

15 67 Tom NICOLSON (VIC) / Calder Auto Electrics / Ord's M-cycles Ararat / 
Corestone / Complete Comm. Real Estate

Kawasaki Ninja 1:51.833  5 of  8 2.235 .570 198

16 72 Ryder GILBERT (SA) / Gilbert Design & Construct / Routleys Plumbing / 
Southern Sparks / The Insurance Office

Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.906  3 of  7 2.308 .073 199

17 37 Alexander CODEY (NSW) / Ricondi / Dunlop / MotoJB / Dragon M-cycle 
Repairs

Yamaha YZF-R3 1:54.393  4 of  4 4.795 2.487 192

18 71 Hudson AIR (SA) / Butterfield Services Yamaha YZF-R3 1:54.939  8 of  8 5.341 .546 194
19 323 Flynn JACOBS (SA) / Enzed Yamaha YZF-R3 1:55.878  7 of  7 6.280 .939 188
20 111 Marc SHAW (NSW) / RB Racing / AGV / AT1 Pro Race Suits Yamaha YZF-R3 1:56.408  8 of  8 6.810 .530 190
21 98 Tianhao ZHAO (VIC) / Moto Ridernow / GB Racing / SBS Yamaha YZF-R3 1:57.486  7 of  7 7.888 1.078 183
22 22 Georgia STEPHENS (SA) / RaceDNA Motorsports / XXXDRatedSuspension / 

MDG / Shark Leathers
Yamaha YZF-R3 1:57.683  7 of  8 8.085 .197 187

23 63 Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW) / Motocity / Complete AV / FSport Boots / Hel 
Performance

Yamaha YZF-R3 2:03.593  7 of  7 13.995 5.910 185

Current qualifying record for SS300 class - 1:47.696 by Hunter FORD (NSW) on a Yamaha  YZF-R3 set on 13/10/18

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2
LAP TIMES

Date: 07/09/24 Started at: 14:45:06
Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.6C Posted at: 3:07 PM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
7 Oliver SHORT (VIC) 2:08.135 1:54.043 1:51.998 1:51.251 1:52.602 2:09.726 1:52.246 1:51.959
14 Harrison WATTS (QLD) 2:20.013 2:03.118 1:53.041 1:50.502 1:54.384 1:51.493 1:59.685 1:50.024
17 Joshua NEWMAN (NSW) 2:16.600 2:04.448 1:51.264 1:52.430 1:51.360 2:01.284 1:51.135 1:50.793
20 Casey MIDDLETON (QLD) 2:16.926 1:50.828 1:51.038 1:53.156 1:50.282 1:50.359 1:56.440 1:50.158
22 Georgia STEPHENS (SA) 2:11.673 2:00.162 1:59.262 1:58.537 1:58.051 1:58.070 1:57.683 2:03.403
27 Calvin MOYLAN (WA) 2:16.918 1:51.423 1:50.981 1:52.816 1:50.819 1:50.072 1:56.880 1:49.816
33 Jordy SIMPSON (SA) 2:00.908 1:50.582 1:50.450 1:57.559 2:05.688 3:01.506 2:22.060
37 Alexander CODEY (NSW) 2:21.295 1:57.066 1:55.446 1:54.393
39 Scott NICHOLSON (VIC) 2:12.058 1:50.687 1:50.322 1:50.450 1:58.748 1:50.093 1:50.381 1:50.646
43 John PELGRAVE (QLD) 2:15.252 1:53.008 1:51.078 1:51.898 1:52.256 1:50.437 1:55.054 1:50.844
46 William HUNT (NSW) 2:01.242 1:54.279 1:54.903 2:07.693 1:52.788 1:52.614 1:52.062 1:51.263
48 Valentino KNEZOVIC (NSW) 2:00.533 1:50.707 1:50.500 1:54.892 1:53.122 1:49.598 1:56.691 1:50.189
56 Oscar LEWIS (NSW) 2:01.768 1:53.376 1:53.208 1:53.688 2:00.549 1:50.927 1:51.068 1:51.477
63 Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW) 2:14.999 2:06.029 2:05.810 2:04.883 2:05.761 2:03.869 2:03.593
65 Will NASSIF (NSW) 2:04.889 1:50.043
67 Tom NICOLSON (VIC) 2:09.748 1:53.624 1:52.827 1:53.160 1:51.833 1:52.180 1:54.998 1:53.290
71 Hudson AIR (SA) 2:04.929 1:56.915 1:56.112 1:55.879 1:56.131 1:55.724 1:55.123 1:54.939
72 Ryder GILBERT (SA) 2:07.013 1:53.790 1:51.906 1:52.983 1:52.732 2:08.896 1:51.952
95 Tara MORRISON (SA) 2:18.687 1:52.753 1:51.944 1:53.866 1:52.508 1:52.231 1:51.211 1:50.666
98 Tianhao ZHAO (VIC) 2:18.600 1:59.153 1:58.203 2:06.802 1:57.830 2:59.606 1:57.486
111 Marc SHAW (NSW) 2:09.004 2:00.305 1:59.918 1:58.612 1:59.155 1:58.476 1:57.864 1:56.408
222 Lincoln KNIGHT (NSW) 2:06.951 1:53.331 1:52.008 1:53.899 1:53.415 1:53.029 1:56.139 1:50.642
323 Flynn JACOBS (SA) 2:05.539 1:57.086 1:56.553 1:56.068 1:57.882 1:56.528 1:55.878

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

SECTOR TIMES
Date: 07/09/24 Started at: 14:45:06
Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.6C Posted at: 3:07 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
7  Oliver SHORT (VIC)  (13th) 7 26.852 33.915 22.468 33.205 1:56.440 188

1 34.247 36.203 26.365 31.320 2:08.135 P 8 26.502 31.740 21.684 30.232 1:50.158 200
2 26.999 32.912 22.236 31.896 1:54.043 189
3 27.102 32.779 21.646 30.471 1:51.998 197 22  Georgia STEPHENS (SA)  (22th)
4 26.103 32.635 21.435 31.078 1:51.251 199 1 37.905 35.854 24.582 33.332 2:11.673 P
5 26.830 32.494 21.728 31.550 1:52.602 194 2 28.137 36.575 23.182 32.268 2:00.162 184
6 26.988 48.638 22.502 31.598 2:09.726 189 3 28.621 34.913 23.375 32.353 1:59.262 187
7 26.559 32.583 22.036 31.068 1:52.246 185 4 28.415 34.769 23.136 32.217 1:58.537 184
8 26.654 32.516 21.687 31.102 1:51.959 189 5 28.407 34.562 23.120 31.962 1:58.051 184

6 28.323 34.575 23.247 31.925 1:58.070 184
14  Harrison WATTS (QLD)  (3rd) 7 28.504 34.399 23.043 31.737 1:57.683 185

1 33.799 41.310 32.945 31.959 2:20.013 P 8 29.725 36.024 23.937 33.717 2:03.403 186
2 27.544 42.108 22.573 30.893 2:03.118 200
3 26.331 32.754 22.528 31.428 1:53.041 193 27  Calvin MOYLAN (WA)  (2nd)
4 26.131 32.362 21.594 30.415 1:50.502 195 1 34.802 38.604 32.058 31.454 2:16.918 P
5 26.860 33.850 22.088 31.586 1:54.384 195 2 25.953 32.609 21.878 30.983 1:51.423 197
6 26.223 32.721 21.759 30.790 1:51.493 193 3 26.413 32.242 21.743 30.583 1:50.981 191
7 26.298 40.440 22.318 30.629 1:59.685 193 4 26.400 32.296 23.088 31.032 1:52.816 190
8 26.043 32.224 21.535 30.222 1:50.024 196 5 26.605 32.305 21.491 30.418 1:50.819 190

6 25.821 32.288 21.730 30.233 1:50.072 202
17  Joshua NEWMAN (NSW)  (11th) 7 26.422 32.429 25.072 32.957 1:56.880 190

1 34.818 38.637 31.822 31.323 2:16.600 P 8 25.974 32.135 21.543 30.164 1:49.816 205
2 29.140 41.649 22.896 30.763 2:04.448 197
3 26.381 32.497 21.696 30.690 1:51.264 200 33  Jordy SIMPSON (SA)  (8th)
4 26.897 32.681 22.264 30.588 1:52.430 194 1 32.661 33.121 24.298 30.828 2:00.908 P
5 26.558 32.364 21.578 30.860 1:51.360 199 2 25.902 32.160 21.881 30.639 1:50.582 196
6 26.993 36.100 22.352 35.839 2:01.284 194 3 25.873 32.174 21.718 30.685 1:50.450 200
7 26.481 32.105 21.892 30.657 1:51.135 193 4 26.749 32.860 21.664 36.286 1:57.559 192
8 26.431 32.065 21.773 30.524 1:50.793 196 5 26.310 37.004 27.652 34.722 2:05.688 195

6 26.170 32.931 22.758 1:39.647 3:01.506 193
20  Casey MIDDLETON (QLD)  (6th) 7 35.510 50.516 25.048 30.986 2:22.060 P

1 35.709 36.006 33.222 31.989 2:16.926 P
2 26.073 32.110 21.659 30.986 1:50.828 204 37  Alexander CODEY (NSW)  (17th)
3 26.162 32.349 21.831 30.696 1:51.038 196 1 47.374 36.300 25.364 32.257 2:21.295 P
4 26.290 33.639 22.351 30.876 1:53.156 193 2 28.429 33.766 22.520 32.351 1:57.066 192
5 26.222 32.066 21.655 30.339 1:50.282 199 3 27.739 33.476 22.597 31.634 1:55.446 190
6 26.152 31.853 21.686 30.668 1:50.359 198 4 27.482 33.129 22.383 31.399 1:54.393 188



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

SECTOR TIMES
Date: 07/09/24 Started at: 14:45:06
Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.6C Posted at: 3:07 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
39  Scott NICHOLSON (VIC)  (5th) 7 26.619 33.397 22.977 33.698 1:56.691 191

1 33.200 39.785 27.644 31.429 2:12.058 P 8 26.381 32.316 21.488 30.004 1:50.189 199
2 26.571 32.195 21.436 30.485 1:50.687 197
3 26.434 31.982 21.600 30.306 1:50.322 198 56  Oscar LEWIS (NSW)  (12th)
4 26.214 32.063 21.909 30.264 1:50.450 197 1 33.929 33.790 22.733 31.316 2:01.768 P
5 26.358 39.968 22.068 30.354 1:58.748 191 2 26.786 33.146 22.372 31.072 1:53.376 187
6 26.285 31.793 21.722 30.293 1:50.093 198 3 26.337 33.490 21.977 31.404 1:53.208 193
7 26.443 31.820 21.621 30.497 1:50.381 196 4 26.919 32.926 22.328 31.515 1:53.688 186
8 26.491 31.908 21.774 30.473 1:50.646 197 5 26.441 40.176 22.175 31.757 2:00.549 185

6 26.654 31.784 21.748 30.741 1:50.927 191
43  John PELGRAVE (QLD)  (7th) 7 26.105 32.251 22.069 30.643 1:51.068 189

1 34.384 39.430 28.421 33.017 2:15.252 P 8 26.085 32.442 21.963 30.987 1:51.477 193
2 26.895 33.157 22.160 30.796 1:53.008 186
3 26.516 32.474 21.632 30.456 1:51.078 194 63  Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW)  (23th)
4 26.402 32.138 22.264 31.094 1:51.898 194 1 37.971 37.570 24.807 34.651 2:14.999 P
5 26.816 33.358 21.623 30.459 1:52.256 188 2 30.606 37.034 24.263 34.126 2:06.029 184
6 26.232 32.724 21.521 29.960 1:50.437 196 3 29.920 36.624 24.950 34.316 2:05.810 185
7 26.323 33.375 22.935 32.421 1:55.054 200 4 29.863 35.843 23.869 35.308 2:04.883 183
8 26.634 32.591 21.368 30.251 1:50.844 195 5 30.108 36.592 24.627 34.434 2:05.761 182

6 29.906 36.216 24.188 33.559 2:03.869 182
46  William HUNT (NSW)  (14th) 7 30.102 35.772 24.125 33.594 2:03.593 174

1 32.966 34.243 22.343 31.690 2:01.242 P
2 27.041 33.534 22.311 31.393 1:54.279 185 65  Will NASSIF (NSW)  (4th)
3 26.739 34.105 22.236 31.823 1:54.903 187 1 39.655 32.225 21.953 31.056 2:04.889 P
4 26.780 47.182 22.428 31.303 2:07.693 190 2 25.889 31.927 21.717 30.510 1:50.043 197
5 26.593 33.140 21.784 31.271 1:52.788 191
6 26.794 33.026 21.941 30.853 1:52.614 187 67  Tom NICOLSON (VIC)  (15th)
7 26.619 32.753 21.713 30.977 1:52.062 190 1 35.508 37.878 25.367 30.995 2:09.748 P
8 26.072 32.880 21.600 30.711 1:51.263 196 2 26.680 33.704 22.004 31.236 1:53.624 198

3 26.886 33.643 21.723 30.575 1:52.827 197
48  Valentino KNEZOVIC (NSW)  (1st) 4 26.784 33.374 21.831 31.171 1:53.160 198

1 32.833 32.693 23.896 31.111 2:00.533 P 5 26.828 32.825 21.512 30.668 1:51.833 196
2 25.978 32.382 21.934 30.413 1:50.707 191 6 26.586 33.213 21.794 30.587 1:52.180 198
3 26.005 32.296 21.850 30.349 1:50.500 195 7 26.741 33.109 22.783 32.365 1:54.998 198
4 26.000 32.274 21.959 34.659 1:54.892 192 8 27.542 33.180 21.606 30.962 1:53.290 196
5 26.986 34.590 21.315 30.231 1:53.122 186
6 25.470 31.774 21.848 30.506 1:49.598 201 71  Hudson AIR (SA)  (18th)



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

SECTOR TIMES
Date: 07/09/24 Started at: 14:45:06
Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.6C Posted at: 3:07 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
1 35.198 34.449 22.998 32.284 2:04.929 P 6 27.796 1:08.838 44.498 38.474 2:59.606 179
2 27.811 34.073 22.952 32.079 1:56.915 187 7 27.532 33.990 23.047 32.917 1:57.486 181
3 27.587 34.072 22.558 31.895 1:56.112 188
4 27.711 33.862 22.417 31.889 1:55.879 187 111  Marc SHAW (NSW)  (20th)
5 27.732 33.775 22.490 32.134 1:56.131 187 1 35.679 36.084 23.634 33.607 2:09.004 P
6 27.830 34.196 22.154 31.544 1:55.724 191 2 28.520 35.081 23.386 33.318 2:00.305 183
7 27.881 33.634 22.302 31.306 1:55.123 191 3 28.239 35.262 23.579 32.838 1:59.918 182
8 27.493 33.690 22.338 31.418 1:54.939 194 4 28.015 34.454 23.434 32.709 1:58.612 183

5 28.364 34.460 23.313 33.018 1:59.155 182
72  Ryder GILBERT (SA)  (16th) 6 28.124 34.476 23.285 32.591 1:58.476 181

1 35.178 36.225 24.283 31.327 2:07.013 P 7 27.984 34.291 23.280 32.309 1:57.864 183
2 26.645 34.512 22.151 30.482 1:53.790 199 8 27.370 33.949 22.774 32.315 1:56.408 190
3 26.495 32.341 21.867 31.203 1:51.906 195
4 26.694 32.532 22.133 31.624 1:52.983 198 222  Lincoln KNIGHT (NSW)  (9th)
5 27.236 33.040 22.391 30.065 1:52.732 195 1 35.698 36.223 23.583 31.447 2:06.951 P
6 26.446 1:42.450 1:36.674 32.222 2:08.896 193 2 27.031 33.526 21.929 30.845 1:53.331 189
7 26.930 32.185 21.642 31.195 1:51.952 187 3 26.504 32.690 21.894 30.920 1:52.008 195

4 27.208 33.353 22.288 31.050 1:53.899 190
95  Tara MORRISON (SA)  (10th) 5 26.931 33.158 21.817 31.509 1:53.415 190

1 33.926 40.338 31.643 32.780 2:18.687 P 6 26.987 33.529 22.308 30.205 1:53.029 195
2 27.291 32.759 21.850 30.853 1:52.753 196 7 26.645 33.547 22.654 33.293 1:56.139 195
3 26.360 32.842 21.925 30.817 1:51.944 195 8 26.960 32.373 21.330 29.979 1:50.642 196
4 26.625 33.154 22.085 32.002 1:53.866 195
5 26.693 32.677 22.200 30.938 1:52.508 195 323  Flynn JACOBS (SA)  (19th)
6 26.575 32.821 21.926 30.909 1:52.231 195 1 36.250 34.321 22.574 32.394 2:05.539 P
7 26.329 32.759 21.788 30.335 1:51.211 195 2 27.749 34.620 22.606 32.111 1:57.086 183
8 26.210 32.490 21.648 30.318 1:50.666 195 3 28.048 34.295 22.483 31.727 1:56.553 182

4 27.754 34.219 22.395 31.700 1:56.068 183
98  Tianhao ZHAO (VIC)  (21th) 5 28.284 34.431 23.287 31.880 1:57.882 188

1 36.457 36.161 32.440 33.542 2:18.600 P 6 27.668 33.626 22.638 32.596 1:56.528 188
2 27.688 34.682 23.476 33.307 1:59.153 183 7 27.574 33.962 22.581 31.761 1:55.878 182
3 27.663 34.269 23.324 32.947 1:58.203 179
4 27.915 41.000 24.919 32.968 2:06.802 179
5 27.580 34.327 23.077 32.846 1:57.830 181

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 07/09/24 Started at: 14:45:06
Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.6C Posted at: 3:07 PM

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:13.577 111 Marc SHAW (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:09.004 1
2:41.011 71 Hudson AIR (SA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:04.929 1
2:42.428 46 William HUNT (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:01.242 1
2:59.863 48 Valentino KNEZOVIC (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:00.533 1
4:13.882 111 Marc SHAW (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:00.305 2
4:36.707 46 William HUNT (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:54.279 2
4:38.279 56 Oscar LEWIS (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:53.376 2
4:46.476 39 Scott NICHOLSON (VIC) Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.687 2
4:50.666 33 Jordy SIMPSON (SA) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:50.582 2
6:36.798 39 Scott NICHOLSON (VIC) Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.322 3
10:28.378 20 Casey MIDDLETON (QLD) Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.282 5
12:16.089 39 Scott NICHOLSON (VIC) Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.093 6
12:18.678 27 Calvin MOYLAN (WA) Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.072 6
12:18.682 48 Valentino KNEZOVIC (NSW) Yamaha YZF-R3 1:49.598 6

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

BEST SECTOR TIMES
Date: 07/09/24 Started at: 14:45:06
Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.6C Posted at: 3:07 PM
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 V. KNEZOVIC 25.470 C. MIDDLETO 31.740 V. KNEZOVIC 21.315 J. PELGRAVE 29.960 V. KNEZOVIC 1:48.563 1:49.598 1.035
2 C. MOYLAN 25.821 V. KNEZOVIC 31.774 L. KNIGHT 21.330 L. KNIGHT 29.979 C. MOYLAN 1:49.611 1:49.816 .205
3 J. SIMPSON 25.873 O. LEWIS 31.784 J. PELGRAVE 21.368 V. KNEZOVIC 30.004 J. PELGRAVE 1:49.698 1:50.437 .739
4 W. NASSIF 25.889 S. NICHOLSO 31.793 O. SHORT 21.435 R. GILBERT 30.065 C. MIDDLETON 1:49.700 1:50.158 .458
5 H. WATTS 26.043 W. NASSIF 31.927 S. NICHOLSO 21.436 C. MOYLAN 30.164 S. NICHOLSON 1:49.707 1:50.093 .386
6 W. HUNT 26.072 J. NEWMAN 32.065 C. MOYLAN 21.491 H. WATTS 30.222 H. WATTS 1:50.024 1:50.024 .000
7 C. MIDDLETO 26.073 C. MOYLAN 32.135 T. NICOLSON 21.512 C. MIDDLETO 30.232 W. NASSIF 1:50.043 1:50.043 .000
8 O. LEWIS 26.085 J. PELGRAVE 32.138 H. WATTS 21.535 S. NICHOLSO 30.264 L. KNIGHT 1:50.186 1:50.642 .456
9 O. SHORT 26.103 J. SIMPSON 32.160 J. NEWMAN 21.578 T. MORRISON 30.318 O. LEWIS 1:50.260 1:50.927 .667
10 T. MORRISON 26.210 R. GILBERT 32.185 W. HUNT 21.600 O. SHORT 30.471 J. SIMPSON 1:50.336 1:50.450 .114
11 S. NICHOLSO 26.214 H. WATTS 32.224 R. GILBERT 21.642 W. NASSIF 30.510 R. GILBERT 1:50.338 1:51.906 1.568
12 J. PELGRAVE 26.232 L. KNIGHT 32.373 T. MORRISON 21.648 J. NEWMAN 30.524 O. SHORT 1:50.503 1:51.251 .748
13 J. NEWMAN 26.381 T. MORRISON 32.490 C. MIDDLETO 21.655 T. NICOLSON 30.575 J. NEWMAN 1:50.548 1:50.793 .245
14 R. GILBERT 26.446 O. SHORT 32.494 J. SIMPSON 21.664 J. SIMPSON 30.639 T. MORRISON 1:50.666 1:50.666 .000
15 L. KNIGHT 26.504 W. HUNT 32.753 W. NASSIF 21.717 O. LEWIS 30.643 W. HUNT 1:51.136 1:51.263 .127
16 T. NICOLSON 26.586 T. NICOLSON 32.825 O. LEWIS 21.748 W. HUNT 30.711 T. NICOLSON 1:51.498 1:51.833 .335
17 M. SHAW 27.370 A. CODEY 33.129 H. AIR 22.154 H. AIR 31.306 A. CODEY 1:54.393 1:54.393 .000
18 A. CODEY 27.482 F. JACOBS 33.626 A. CODEY 22.383 A. CODEY 31.399 H. AIR 1:54.587 1:54.939 .352
19 H. AIR 27.493 H. AIR 33.634 F. JACOBS 22.395 F. JACOBS 31.700 F. JACOBS 1:55.295 1:55.878 .583
20 T. ZHAO 27.532 M. SHAW 33.949 M. SHAW 22.774 G. STEPHENS 31.737 M. SHAW 1:56.402 1:56.408 .006
21 F. JACOBS 27.574 T. ZHAO 33.990 G. STEPHENS 23.043 M. SHAW 32.309 G. STEPHENS 1:57.316 1:57.683 .367
22 G. STEPHENS 28.137 G. STEPHENS 34.399 T. ZHAO 23.047 T. ZHAO 32.846 T. ZHAO 1:57.415 1:57.486 .071
23 M. CARTWRI 29.863 M. CARTWRI 35.772 M. CARTWRI 23.869 M. CARTWRI 33.559 M. CARTWRIG 2:03.063 2:03.593 .530

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Overall Qualifying

MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 07/09/24 Posted at: 3:07 PM

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q03  Q05  Lap  
1 65 Will NASSIF (NSW) / 2 Step / Well Sprung / Anderson Stands / Nassville Racing Yamaha YZF-R3 1:48.939 1:50.043 1:48.939
2 33 Jordy SIMPSON (SA) / YRD Yamaha / Link Int / Racebike Services / Simpson Crash / 

Simpson Signs
Yamaha YZF-R3 1:49.399 1:50.450 1:49.399

3 17 Joshua NEWMAN (NSW) / Wet4U / Addicted to Track / Independent Safe Access / 
Portbike / Cassons

Kawasaki Ninja 1:49.522 1:50.793 1:49.522

4 48 Valentino KNEZOVIC (NSW) / Motocity / Excite Motorsports / Billetta Imports / WD 
Racing

Yamaha YZF-R3 1:49.545 1:49.598 1:49.545

5 14 Harrison WATTS (QLD) / Champion's Ride Days / Dunlop / Kawasaki Kawasaki Ninja 1:49.568 1:50.024 1:49.568
6 7 Oliver SHORT (VIC) / Motoheaven / Dunlop / Fsport / HT Homes Kawasaki Ninja 1:49.767 1:51.251 1:49.767
7 27 Calvin MOYLAN (WA) / RaceDNA Motorsports / XXXDRatedSuspension / MDG / Shark 

Leathers
Kawasaki Ninja 1:49.867 1:49.816 1:49.816

8 20 Casey MIDDLETON (QLD) / RaceDNA Motorsports / XXXDRatedSuspension / MDG / 
Shark Leathers

Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.073 1:50.158 1:50.073

9 39 Scott NICHOLSON (VIC) / Traction Control M-sport / G. Williams Motorcycle Eng. / RST 
Moto / KYT

Kawasaki Ninja 1:51.550 1:50.093 1:50.093

10 43 John PELGRAVE (QLD) / Marty's Moto / Fauna Solutions / ABRoofing / A&P Electrical Yamaha YZF-R3 1:50.578 1:50.437 1:50.437
11 72 Ryder GILBERT (SA) / Gilbert Design & Construct / Routleys Plumbing / Southern 

Sparks / The Insurance Office
Yamaha YZF-R3 1:50.480 1:51.906 1:50.480

12 222 Lincoln KNIGHT (NSW) / Astina / Ricondi / Penrite Oil / YRD Yamaha YZF-R3 1:50.877 1:50.642 1:50.642
13 95 Tara MORRISON (SA) / B&L Mechanical Air Serv. / Fearless M-c / Nightmare Designs / 

Active Tree Services
Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.898 1:50.666 1:50.666

14 56 Oscar LEWIS (NSW) / KYT Helmets Australia / Greenback / APEX bikes Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.490 1:50.927 1:50.927
15 46 William HUNT (NSW) / Knight Designs / Flair Dancewear / Picture Me Rollin / AT1 Race 

Leathers
Yamaha YZF-R3 1:53.222 1:51.263 1:51.263

16 67 Tom NICOLSON (VIC) / Calder Auto Electrics / Ord's M-cycles Ararat / Corestone / 
Complete Comm. Real Estate

Kawasaki Ninja 1:54.222 1:51.833 1:51.833

17 323 Flynn JACOBS (SA) / Enzed Yamaha YZF-R3 1:54.347 1:55.878 1:54.347
18 37 Alexander CODEY (NSW) / Ricondi / Dunlop / MotoJB / Dragon M-cycle Repairs Yamaha YZF-R3 1:54.393 1:54.393
19 71 Hudson AIR (SA) / Butterfield Services Yamaha YZF-R3 1:56.232 1:54.939 1:54.939
20 111 Marc SHAW (NSW) / RB Racing / AGV / AT1 Pro Race Suits Yamaha YZF-R3 1:57.954 1:56.408 1:56.408
21 98 Tianhao ZHAO (VIC) / Moto Ridernow / GB Racing / SBS Yamaha YZF-R3 1:58.204 1:57.486 1:57.486
22 22 Georgia STEPHENS (SA) / RaceDNA Motorsports / XXXDRatedSuspension / MDG / 

Shark Leathers
Yamaha YZF-R3 1:59.044 1:57.683 1:57.683

Qualifying Time: 2:02.011
Non-qualifiers

23 63 Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW) / Motocity / Complete AV / FSport Boots / Hel 
Performance

Yamaha YZF-R3 2:05.034 2:03.593 2:03.593

***  Non-qualifier permitted to start by Clerk of Couse  ***

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

.............................................................................................................................. ..............................................................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Overall Qualifying

MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 07/09/24 Posted at: 3:07 PM

Event Event Fastest Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q03  Q05  Lap  Speed
1 65 Will NASSIF (NSW) / 2 Step / Well Sprung / Anderson Stands / Nassville Racing Yamaha YZF-R3 1:48.939 1:50.043 1:48.939 205
2 33 Jordy SIMPSON (SA) / YRD Yamaha / Link Int / Racebike Services / Simpson Crash / Simpson Signs Yamaha YZF-R3 1:49.399 1:50.450 1:49.399 200
3 17 Joshua NEWMAN (NSW) / Wet4U / Addicted to Track / Independent Safe Access / Portbike / Cassons Kawasaki Ninja 1:49.522 1:50.793 1:49.522 201
4 48 Valentino KNEZOVIC (NSW) / Motocity / Excite Motorsports / Billetta Imports / WD Racing Yamaha YZF-R3 1:49.545 1:49.598 1:49.545 203
5 14 Harrison WATTS (QLD) / Champion's Ride Days / Dunlop / Kawasaki Kawasaki Ninja 1:49.568 1:50.024 1:49.568 200
6 7 Oliver SHORT (VIC) / Motoheaven / Dunlop / Fsport / HT Homes Kawasaki Ninja 1:49.767 1:51.251 1:49.767 202
7 27 Calvin MOYLAN (WA) / RaceDNA Motorsports / XXXDRatedSuspension / MDG / Shark Leathers Kawasaki Ninja 1:49.867 1:49.816 1:49.816 205
8 20 Casey MIDDLETON (QLD) / RaceDNA Motorsports / XXXDRatedSuspension / MDG / Shark Leathers Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.073 1:50.158 1:50.073 206
9 39 Scott NICHOLSON (VIC) / Traction Control M-sport / G. Williams Motorcycle Eng. / RST Moto / KYT Kawasaki Ninja 1:51.550 1:50.093 1:50.093 198
10 43 John PELGRAVE (QLD) / Marty's Moto / Fauna Solutions / ABRoofing / A&P Electrical Yamaha YZF-R3 1:50.578 1:50.437 1:50.437 201
11 72 Ryder GILBERT (SA) / Gilbert Design & Construct / Routleys Plumbing / Southern Sparks / The Insurance Office Yamaha YZF-R3 1:50.480 1:51.906 1:50.480 199
12 222 Lincoln KNIGHT (NSW) / Astina / Ricondi / Penrite Oil / YRD Yamaha YZF-R3 1:50.877 1:50.642 1:50.642 196
13 95 Tara MORRISON (SA) / B&L Mechanical Air Serv. / Fearless M-c / Nightmare Designs / Active Tree Services Kawasaki Ninja 1:50.898 1:50.666 1:50.666 196
14 56 Oscar LEWIS (NSW) / KYT Helmets Australia / Greenback / APEX bikes Yamaha YZF-R3 1:51.490 1:50.927 1:50.927 200
15 46 William HUNT (NSW) / Knight Designs / Flair Dancewear / Picture Me Rollin / AT1 Race Leathers Yamaha YZF-R3 1:53.222 1:51.263 1:51.263 196
16 67 Tom NICOLSON (VIC) / Calder Auto Electrics / Ord's M-cycles Ararat / Corestone / Complete Comm. Real Estate Kawasaki Ninja 1:54.222 1:51.833 1:51.833 199
17 323 Flynn JACOBS (SA) / Enzed Yamaha YZF-R3 1:54.347 1:55.878 1:54.347 193
18 37 Alexander CODEY (NSW) / Ricondi / Dunlop / MotoJB / Dragon M-cycle Repairs Yamaha YZF-R3 1:54.393 1:54.393 192
19 71 Hudson AIR (SA) / Butterfield Services Yamaha YZF-R3 1:56.232 1:54.939 1:54.939 194
20 111 Marc SHAW (NSW) / RB Racing / AGV / AT1 Pro Race Suits Yamaha YZF-R3 1:57.954 1:56.408 1:56.408 193
21 98 Tianhao ZHAO (VIC) / Moto Ridernow / GB Racing / SBS Yamaha YZF-R3 1:58.204 1:57.486 1:57.486 190



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

.............................................................................................................................. ..............................................................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Overall Qualifying

MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 07/09/24 Posted at: 3:07 PM

Event Event Fastest Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q03  Q05  Lap  Speed
22 22 Georgia STEPHENS (SA) / RaceDNA Motorsports / XXXDRatedSuspension / MDG / Shark Leathers Yamaha YZF-R3 1:59.044 1:57.683 1:57.683 187

Qualifying Time: 2:02.011
Non-qualifiers
23 63 Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW) / Motocity / Complete AV / FSport Boots / Hel Performance Yamaha YZF-R3 2:05.034 2:03.593 2:03.593 185

***  Non-qualifier permitted to start by Clerk of Couse  ***

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300
Qualifying 2

RACE INFORMATION
Date: 07/09/24 Started at: 14:45:06
Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.6C Posted at: 3:07 PM

Time Description
14:45:05 PIT EXIT OPEN
14:45:06 Event Start
15:01:03 Chequered Flag
15:03:29 Event Finish
The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


